Using the
FREQUENCY CONVERSION Mode
of
Vector Network Analyzer ZVR
Application Note 1EZ47_0E
Subject to change
January 1999, Albert Gleissner
Products:

lyzer ZVR, Appl. Note 1EZ46_0E.
7 Ordering Information
Order designation Type Frequency
range
Order No.
Vector Network Analyzers (test sets included) *
3-channel, unidirectional,
50 Ω , passive
ZVRL 9 kHz to 4 GHz 1043.0009.41
3-channel, bidirectional,
50 Ω , passive
ZVRE 9 kHz to 4 GHz 1043.0009.51
3-channel, bidirectional,
50 Ω , active
ZVRE 300 kHz to 4 GHz 1043.0009.52
4-channel, bidirectional,
50 Ω , passive
ZVR 9 kHz to 4 GHz 1043.0009.61
4-channel, bidirectional,
50 Ω , active
ZVR 300 kHz to 4 GHz 1043.0009.62
3-channel, bidirectional,
50 Ω , active
ZVCE 20 kHz to 8 GHz 1106.9020.50
4-channel, bidirectional,
50 Ω , active
ZVC 20 kHz to 8 GHz 1106.9020.60
Alternative Test Sets *
75 Ω  SWR Bridge for ZVRL (instead of 50 Ω ) 1)
75 Ω , passive ZVR-A71 9 kHz to 4 GHz 1043.7690.18
75 Ω  SWR Bridge Pairs for ZVRE and ZVR (instead of 50 Ω ) 1)
75 Ω , passive ZVR-A75 9 kHz to 4 GHz 1043.7755.28
75 Ω , active ZVR-A76 300 kHz to 4 GHz 1043.7755.29
Options
AutoKal ZVR-B1 0 to 8 GHz 1044.0625.02
Time Domain ZVR-B2 same as analyzer 1044.1009.02
Mixer Measurements 2) ZVR-B4 same as analyzer 1044.1215.02
Reference Channel Ports ZVR-B6 same as analyzer 1044.1415.02
Power Calibration 3) ZVR-B7 same as analyzer 1044.1544.02
3-Port Adapter ZVR-B8 0 to 4 GHz 1086.0000.02
Virtual Embedding Net-
works 4)
ZVR-K9 same as analyzer 1106.8830.02
4-Port Adapter (2xSPDT) ZVR-B14 0 to 4 GHz 1106.7510.02
4-Port Adapter (SP3T) ZVR-B14 0 to 4 GHz 1106.7510.03
Controller (German) 5) ZVR-B15 - 1044.0290.02
Controller (English) 5) ZVR-B15 - 1044.0290.03
Ethernet BNC for ZVR-
B15
FSE-B16 - 1073.5973.02
Ethernet AUI for ZVR-B15 FSE-B16 - 1073.5973.03
IEC/IEEE-Bus Interface for
ZVR-B15
FSE-B17 - 1066.4017.02
Generator Step Attenuator
PORT 1
ZVR-B21 same as analyzer 1044.0025.11
Generator Step Attenuator
PORT 2 6)
ZVR-B22 same as analyzer 1044.0025.21
Receiver Step Attenuator
PORT 1
ZVR-B23 same as analyzer 1044.0025.12
Receiver Step Attenuator
PORT 2
ZVR-B24 same as analyzer 1044.0025.22
External Measurements,
50 Ω  7)
ZVR-B25 10 Hz to 4 GHz
(ZVR/E/L)
20 kHz to 8 GHz
(ZVC/E)
1044.0460.02